



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

December 17, 1992

COLORADO

All Agreement States

SUBJECT: INFORMATION COLLECTION BY C.O.B. DECEMBER 21, 1992 (SP-92-173)

Per our discussion in the teleconference on December 17, 1992, we would like responses to the following questions by c.o.b. December 21, 1992. This information should include and in some cases go beyond the responses that were given during the teleconference. This information should be faxed to the attention of Cardelia Maupin. The FAX number is 301-504-3502.

1. Medical Misadministration: Please provide Misadministration data as shown below in Chart. This information should include the number of licenses in each major license category shown, number of diagnostic and therapeutic misadministrations by major license categories as shown for 1991.

Major License Category	No. of Licenses	1991 No. of diagnostic misadministration	1991 No. of therapeutic misadministration
Broad medical	1	0	0
Community hosp.	50	12	1
Private practice/ clinic	14	0	0
Teletherapy	0	0	0

2. Please provide more detailed answers for the following questions if possible.

- a. Does your State have a site decommissioning management plan (SDMP) program or a program to look at sites which have been decommissioned and may be potentially contaminated? Are there any sites under your States' regulatory purview which are being reviewed for potential contamination or have been determined to need additional remediation? (Please provide the numbers) The state does not have a SDMP. Attached is a list of sites being reviewed for potential need for remediation.
- b. Does your State have a billing rate for inspections, licensing actions and /or other regulatory actions that employs a hourly rate. Answer: Partly. See attached Schedule
- c. Do you have a policy for follow-up of patients who have been seriously harmed or died due to a therapeutic misadministration or diagnostic misadministration which delivered a therapeutic dose to the patient? (Note the NRC does not have a policy for patient follow-up.) Are there any misadministrations as noted above that yo have followed up on? Answer: No, follow-up is done on a case by case basis. No misadministrations listed above have been followed up on.

Thanks for your attention and support.

Carlton Kannerer
Carlton Kannerer, Director
Office of State Programs

9307090162 930503
PDR COMMS NRCC
CORRESPONDENCE PDR